APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL M S RAMAIAH VIDYANIKETAN MS RAMAIAH NAGAR BLR KK

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 830954

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 29280502002

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE M S RAMAIAH VIDYANIKETAN, M S RAMAIAH NAGAR, , BANGALORE URBAN, -
560054

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Shanthi V

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc, MHRM, BEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.msrvn@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 08023600600

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722226817_School_Affiliation.pdf ‘
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY ’ https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722580782_Trust_Deed_.pdf ‘
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722227441_NOC.pdf ‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

’ https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722227361_Recognition_Cert.pdf ‘

5 COPYOF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1745564177_BUILDING_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE_25_04.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722836032_FIRE_COMPLIANCE_CERTIFICATE_FINAL_05_08_24.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

’ https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722227817_Self_Certification_202425_with_all_signature.pdf ‘

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722919632_Drinking_Water_Sanitation_Cert.pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS
NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL ’ https://drive.google.com/file/d/1q3AVDkZcspCFtIAJvLyUKnJdgM4qggjl/view ‘
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1751861513_Academic_Calendar_2025_26.pdf ‘
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

’ https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722230800_School_Managing_Committee.pdf ‘
(SMC)




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

) ’ https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722586417_Parent_Teacers_Association_Committee.pdf‘

’ https://drive.google.com/file/d/1q8vkd-BOFOLn84HXt859eg2kjHhq9elo/view?usp=drive_link

1 PRINCIPAL Shanthi vV
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 41
PGT 11
TGT 6
PRT 14
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Dr.Vidya Mohan Krithikanand
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Dr.Vidya Mohan Krithikanand

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 30 30 100.00 Cent percent results

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6814

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 26 & 91

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 3&94

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 16

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 12

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE https://youtu.be/KzFihnsoPUs

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 UMA RANI MALURU KRISHNA MURTHY PGT MA

2 BASAVARAJU MARISHETTY PET GRADUATE
3 MADHU BANGALORE KRISHNAMURTHY NTT PUC

4 PARVATHY ANANTHA SUBRAMANIAN PGT MSC

5 SIVASANKARI CHANDRAN TGT BSC

6 VAIDYA VISHNU PRIYANKA TGT B.Tech

7 UMA MUTHUKUMARAN PRT Graduation
8 NIMISHA GIRI TGT MA

9 SHASHIKALA MUTHAIAH PRT Graduation



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Vanitha Hiredoddavadi Obalaiah

MONIKA ASHOK BHANGI

HEMALATHA SATHYANARAYANAN

SANDHYA RANI GUNDRE

RAKSHAMANI DUBEY

LAKSHMI VENKATESH

SHANTHI VELAYUDHAN NAIR

CHIVUKULA KALPANA
JAGIRDAR ROOPAVANI
Geetha Karunakara Shetty

Dona Das

Shikha Pavan Kumar Ranjolkar

Kamya

Gowri Chandran

Rashmi Ravindra

Nisha Pala Kandiyil
MALATHII BABU

Rooptara

Manjula Ramakrishnappa
Lakshmi Devi

Deepali Srivastava
NAVYASHREE S

LAKSHMI VENKATACHARI
SANDHYA RANI

HAJIRA SULTANA
ANJALIJ

PAMPA DAS

AISHWARYA KESHAV
CHEEPUROLLA POOJITHA
T BHARATHI SAMEERA
ARCHANA PRAKASH

GAYATRI HANDE

PGT

PRT

PGT

PET

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

MA
B.Com
M.Sc
BA

MA
B.Com
M.Sc
MSsC
B.Sc
B.Sc
MSc
MSc
M.Com
BA

BA

BA
(BA)
M.Sc
MA
B.Sc
M.A
B.PEd
M.Com., B.Ed
B.SC,NTT
BBM
B.COM
M.A
B.E
B.Tech, ECE
B.COM
B.COM

MBA



