APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	M S RAMAIAH VIDYANIKETAN MS RAMAIAH NAGAR BLR KK	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830954	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	29280502002	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	M S RAMAIAH VIDYANIKETAN, M S RAMAIAH NAGAR, , BANGALORE URBAN, - 560054	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Shanthi V	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc, MHRM, BEd	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.msrvn@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	08023600600	

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722226817_School_Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722580782_Trust_Deedpdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722227441_NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722227361_Recognition_Cert.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1745564177_BUILDING_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE_25_04.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722836032_FIRE_COMPLIANCE_CERTIFICATE_FINAL_05_08_24.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722227817_Self_Certification_202425_with_all_signature.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722919632_Drinking_Water_Sanitation_Cert.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1q3AVDkZcspCFtlAJvLyUKnJdgM4qgqjl/view
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1751861513_Academic_Calendar_2025_26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722230800_School_Managing_Committee.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ramaiahvidyaniketan.in/pdf/mandatory_disclose/1722586417_Parent_Teacers_Association_Committee.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1q8vkd-B0F0Ln84HXt859eg2kjHhq9elo/view?usp=drive_link

D:STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Shanthi V
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	41
	PGT	11
	TGT	6
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Dr.Vidya Mohan Krithikanand
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Dr.Vidya Mohan Krithikanand

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	30	30	100.00	Cent percent results

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6814
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	26 & 91
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 94
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/KzFihnsoPUs

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	UMA RANI MALURU KRISHNA MURTHY	PGT	MA
2	BASAVARAJU MARISHETTY	PET	GRADUATE
3	MADHU BANGALORE KRISHNAMURTHY	NTT	PUC
4	PARVATHY ANANTHA SUBRAMANIAN	PGT	MSC
5	SIVASANKARI CHANDRAN	TGT	BSC
6	VAIDYA VISHNU PRIYANKA	TGT	B.Tech
7	UMA MUTHUKUMARAN	PRT	Graduation
8	NIMISHA GIRI	TGT	MA
9	SHASHIKALA MUTHAIAH	PRT	Graduation

10	Vanitha Hiredoddavadi Obalaiah	PGT	MA
11	MONIKA ASHOK BHANGI	PRT	B.Com
12	HEMALATHA SATHYANARAYANAN	PGT	M.Sc
13	SANDHYA RANI GUNDRE	PET	ВА
14	RAKSHAMANI DUBEY	PGT	MA
15	LAKSHMI VENKATESH	PRT	B.Com
16	SHANTHI VELAYUDHAN NAIR	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
17	CHIVUKULA KALPANA	PGT	MSC
18	JAGIRDAR ROOPAVANI	PRT	B.Sc
19	Geetha Karunakara Shetty	TGT	B.Sc
20	Dona Das	PRT	MSc
21	Shikha Pavan Kumar Ranjolkar	PRT	MSc
22	Kamya	TGT	M.Com
23	Gowri Chandran	NTT	ВА
24	Rashmi Ravindra	PRT	ВА
25	Nisha Pala Kandiyil	PRT	ВА
26	MALATHII BABU	NTT	(BA)
27	Rooptara	PGT	M.Sc
28	Manjula Ramakrishnappa	PGT	MA
29	Lakshmi Devi	PRT	B.Sc
30	Deepali Srivastava	PRT	M.A
31	NAVYASHREE S	PET	B.PEd
32	LAKSHMI VENKATACHARI	PGT	M.Com., B.Ed
33	SANDHYA RANI	NTT	B.SC, NTT
34	HAJIRA SULTANA	NTT	ВВМ
35	ANJALI J	NTT	B.COM
36	PAMPA DAS	TGT	M.A
37	AISHWARYA KESHAV	TGT	B.E
38	CHEEPUROLLA POOJITHA	PRT	B.Tech, ECE
39	T BHARATHI SAMEERA	OTHER	B.COM
40	ARCHANA PRAKASH	PRT	B.COM
41	GAYATRI HANDE	PRT	MBA